OP \$40.00 4732881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMS ACQUISITION, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.M.S. PRODUCTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	250 West 39th St, 18th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4732881	IT STARTS AT THE TOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69064-251072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. Gabrielides
SIGNATURE:	/John Gabrielides/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Doc 2 Name Change#page1.tif source=Doc 2 Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0695

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HMS ACQUISITION, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HMS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "H.M.S.

PRODUCTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

6415743 8100 SR# 20175516213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Brasines, Secretary at State

Authentication: 202983720

Date: 08-01-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0696

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HMS ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, HMS ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is HMS ACQUISITION, LLC.

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read and provide in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company") is H.M.S. Productions LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 31 day of July, 2017.

Name: Rina R. Patel Title: Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:25 PM 08:01/2017 FILED 02:25 PM 08:01/2017

STRIADEMARKmber 6415743

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0697